property of all kinds and in particular, land, buildings, concessions, patents, business concerns and 

undertakings. 

IV. The liability of the members is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on the 

shares held by them. 

V2.  The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 82,50,00,000 (Rupees Eighty Two Crore Fifty Lac 

only), divided into 5,25,00,000 (Five Crore Twenty Five Lac) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each and 30,00,000 

(Thirty Lac) Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- each with the rights, privileges and conditions attaching hereto as 

are provided by regulations of the Company divide the shares in the Capital for the time being in to several